elco

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW

DUAL-FUEL BURNERS
Model

CB-VGL6M(V) /TC

R8220337-01 - 05/06/2019

CB-VGL6M(V) /ITC

S
o
c
S
>
o]
Q
>
L
©
>
(@]
1 3836822 BB-VGL6.1600 M /TC 03-2019 -
2 3836826 BB-VGL6.1600 M V /TC 03-2019 -
3 3836823 BB-VGL6.2100 M /TC 03-2019 -
4 3836827 BB-VGL6.2100 M V /TC 03-2019 -
5 13005917 CH-D731-T1/KN 10-2000 -
6 13005918 CH-D731 - T2/KL 10-2000 -
7 13005919 CH-D731-T3/KM 10-2000 -
8 13005929 CH-D732-T1/KN 07-2000 -
9 13005930 CH-D732-T2/KL 07-2000 -
10 13005931 CH-D732-T3/KM 11-2003 -
11 3834659 GT-D420-1"1/2-RP2"/TC 02-2015 -
12 3834660 GT-D421-2"-RP2"/TC 02-2015 -
13 3834661 GT-D422-65-DN65 /TC 02-2015 -
14 3834662 GT-S42-65-DN65/TC 02-2015 -
Col Reference Model type Begin End
1

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A



Dual-Fuel burner . CB-VGL6M(V) /ITC

1150 O

1165 O

1170 1090

R8210112

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A



& /& &L o
§o§§o$; S 9@;&;@6@@0
b,\@:\@}iﬁ,«“\if"b\,@\:,«\\\:,«”%,«“}\:g‘“\t@ié%«@
O= o 8 S SRN A @
Description Manf. Pt. N Type S S S ETETETE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

1000 | BURNER BODY
1005 | GASKET/CASING AIR109X6X7 PROFILED 13009640 o|o|o|e
1020 |AIR BOX INSULATION 13009641 e o oo
1041 |ACTUATOR STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 L 3NM+CAB.L1000 | 65326804 oo 0|0
1051 |AIR FLAP CPL. V6/NC160-210 65326227 o|o|o|e
1071 |SERVOMOTOR HOLDER 65326226 o e |00
1080 | GASKET/HOUSING-HEAD D218X8/5X10 13010055 oo
1090 | GROMMET/HOUSING 13016845 e o oo
1100 | COVER GREY 590X547X476+SCREW/V 5-6 65301016 e o oo
1101 |FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X15 65300519 oo 0|0
1102 | GASKET/COVER 10X3 L1000 13009772 oo
1105 | SPEED DRIVES ACS150 3KW 65326446 FQ ° ° 8
1107 |[MOTOR 2,2KW+ROTAT. SENSOR/INVERTER 65326448 FQ ° ~

MOTOR 2,5KW+ROTAT. SENSOR/INVERTER 65326449 FQ ° S‘
1108 |NAMUR SENSOR D25 65312550 FQ ° ° —
1140 |INSPECTION GLASS 13010008 oo 0|0 %
1145 |GROMMET 13014004 oo —
1150 | CAPACITOR 22yF 2P 3MM 65326967 SIMEL e|e|eo o (O)
1165|MOTOR 0.45KW 230V D12.7 GMP 13009807 e o |00 >.
1170 |AIR RECTIFIER 148/162 4BL. 13009748 o|o|o|e m
1172 |MOTOR/PUMP COUPLING H-B 13009806 e o |o|o (&)
1175 |FUEL OIL PUMP AJ6 CC 1004 13009802 o o |00
1180 | OIL FILTER 150u / PUMP AJ6 13014194 oo
1181 | GASKET/COVER-PUMP SUN AJ 13014193 e o 0|0
1190 |FAN WHEEL D240X114 d24 13009736 oo

FAN WHEEL D250X114 d24 13009737 oo .
1200 |AIR PRESSURE SWITCH BASE D32 13020723 e o oo GCJ
1201 | CONNECTOR/HOSE G1/4/M16X1,5 13014419 oo 0|0 5
1202 | CONNECTOR/HOSE G1/8/M14X1,5 13014676 oo o
1203 |FUEL HOSE L 1.5M 13009815 e o |00 D
1205 |HOSE M14X1.5X2 L1300 13009809 oo S
1210 |AIR PRESS.SWITCH 604.92 1-10MB 65300021 e o o |0 LII-
1220 | MOTOR 2.2KW230/400V D24+PLUG 13009739 [} f_U

MOTOR 2.5KW230/400V D24+PLUG 13009740 ° =
1230 | TRANSPARENT PVC TUBE D4/6 13014337 e o oo a
1235 | AIR PRESSURE PLUG ADJUTAGE DO,7 L145 13009738 e|e|e e
1422 |COVER FOR PHOTOCELL LOCATION 65321365 PED oo
1500 | ELECTRIC PART
1505 | CABLE OILVALVE+P.DIN/WI.5P L1500VS+1+2+3 | 13014716 e o oo
1510 [IGNITION TRANSFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V 13009663 e e 0|0
1511 |CABLE SOL.VALVE+PLUGWIE. 5P 5X0,75 L1250 | 13014120 e o |00
1525 | FUSE 5X20F STD 10A 250V 65327806 e o o |0
1530 |LIGHTENING SWITCH ON/OFF 13010007 e o |00
1540 | OPERATING SWITCH - OPERATION 13014009 oo 0|0
1545 |OPERATING SWITCH - OPERATION 13014009 e o oo
1550 | DISPLAY FOR CONTROL UNIT BT3XX 65326869 e e |00
1560 | CONTROL BOARD 65300992 e|o|o e
1570 | CABLE GROMMET D54/D47/D36 65300993 e o o |0
1580 | SHUTTER/CONSOLE 13009661 e o oo
1600 | CABLE GAS P.SWITCH+P.DIN/RAST3P L2000BT3| 65301060 e o o o
1610 | CABLE GAS VALVE+PLUG DIN/2XRAST3P L1600 | 65301061 e o oo
1620 | CABLE IG.TRANSFO+PLUG3P/RAST3P L600BT3xx | 65301062 e|e|e e
1640 |PHOTOCELL QRA 2 FLANGE+COLLAR 13012980 oo
1645 |CABLE ACTUATOR STE+RAST6P/6P L1400 65301111 e o o o
1655 | CABLE AIR PRES.SWITCH+RAST2P/2X0,75 L710 | 65300046 e e oo
1660 | CABLE MOTOR+PLUG WIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560 65301000 oo
1670 | IGNITION CABLE D6,35/D4 L750X2 BODY 13009743 e o oo
1675 |CABLE MOTOR GMP+PLUG 3P. L1700 13009800 oo 0|0
1690 |PHOTOCELL FFS08-UV1 659D31 - 5M W/O 65312274 PED e o o o
1695 |HOLDER FOR FLAME DETECTOR FFS06/FFS08 | 65312242 PED e o o o
1696 |LAM CONSOLE F152 659G0501 65312275 PED oo
1697 |POWER SUPPLY CABLE BT300/ LCM100 OR F152 | 65326222 o|o|o|e
1698 |CABLE CELL UV L 620 65326221 PED e o o o
1699 | CABLE CONNECT. BT300/LCM100 667P0515 65312244 e|e|e e
1700 | CONTROL UNIT LCD 941.00 BT340 65327124 oo
1710 |LCM100 MODULE (LSB-M 667R0500-1) 65311790 e o o o
1715|DFM300 MODULE (LSB-M 667R0600-1) 65311791 e e oo
1720 | VSM100 MODULE (LSB-M 667R0200-1) 65311918 FQ ° °
1800 | CONTACTOR LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ 65074309 ° ®

3

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A



Dual-Fuel burner . CB-VGL6M(V) /ITC

1150 O

1165 O

1170 1090

R8210112

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A



o o o
o/ &0 /K & ¢
SIS S e‘-ﬂv‘aié’éé\o
/S S/ S/ NS &V RS
(&S R S R RS S
o S S ASA AN, B
= i 1 s s s % % % 9 % %
Description Manf. Pt. N Type S S S I ITETETETK
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
1810 | THERM. RELAY LOV RF9 4.5-7.5A 65075804 ° °
1815 |CONTACTOR LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ 65074309 GMP oo oo
1820 |RELAY SOCKET FIN 94.74SMA 65323150 ° °
1825 |RELAY FIN 55.34.8.230.0054 65323140 ° °
1830 |FIN RELAY SUPPORT 95.05 13017720 o|o|o e
1835 |RELAY FIN 40.52 + CLIP 13017721 o|o|oe
(&)
|_
~
—
>
=
©
|
O
=
m
(&)
S
o
c
S
S
o
[
S
L
©
S
(a)

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A



CB-VGL6M(V) /ITC

2000

2140

2712 2714 2718

e /
N 2785 /
\ 2125 /
S 2120 7
\ 4
o
N /
3
\\ , /
N4
2100

R8220135
06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A



&, &8 &L o
§O§§O§e VIS 9&;@1@6@@0
(S S S S
@= L R NSNS o‘r‘ﬂ@&v @
Description Manf. Pt. N Type WIS KRR ITETE TG
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

2000 | COMBUSTION HEAD
2020 |BAFFLE PLATE D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL. 13009712 e oo

BAFFLE PLATE D168/50 8SL 6DRIL. 13018284 o oo
2040 |[ELECTROD.BLOC.27X55 d6,4 D2X23 45°+SCREW | 13009726 o oo |0 0|0
2041 |ELECTRODE SUPPORT 13010050 e o o000
2046 | WASHER HEAD SCREW M4/ELECTRODES BLOCK | 13010049 o oo |0 0|0
2047 |FLANGE 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELECTRODE 13009725 o o o0 0|0
2070 [IGNITION CABLE D6,35/D6,35 L950 X2 HEAD 13009727 AR
2071 |ROUND CONNECTOR CABLE ALU.ION X2 13010056 o oo |0 |00
2100 | COMB.HEAD DUAL FUEL L526 D156 CPL. 13018945 ° °

COMB.HEAD DUAL FUEL L626 D156 CPL. 13018947 ° °

COMB.HEAD DUAL FUEL L726 D156 CPL. 13018946 ° ° 8
2101 [NOZZLE ROD D42/10 L526 3 NOZZ.DUAL FUEL | 13014682 ° ° ~

NOZZLE ROD D42/10 L626 3 NOZZ.DUAL FUEL | 13014684 ° ° S‘

NOZZLE ROD D42/10 L726 3 NOZZ.DUAL FUEL | 13014683 ° ° —
2102 |O-RING D6X2 13009812 e oo |0 0|0 %
2120 |GAS ELBOW + TUBE T1/KN 13009732 ° ° |

GAS ELBOW + TUBE T2/KL 13009733 ° ° (O]

GAS ELBOW + TUBE T3/KM 13009734 ° ° >.
2125 |O-RING D75X4 13009731 e oo |0 0|0 o
2140 |FLAME TUBE D227/160/205 L343 TURBU.D171 13009716 ° (&)

FLAME TUBE D227/160/205 L443 TURBU.D171 13009718 °

FLAME TUBE D227/160/205 L543 TURBU.D171 13009717 °

FLAME TUBE D227/172/190 L343 TURBU.D171 13009713 °

FLAME TUBE D227/172/190 L443 TURBU.D171 13009715 °

FLAME TUBE D227/172/190 L543 TURBU.D171 13009714 ° -
2145 |PRESSURE TAP R1/8 13009722 o oo |0 |00 GC')
2146 | STRAIGHT UNION 13009721 e oo |0 0|0 5
2147 |CLOSURE PLATE.RTC EQ. H-G 13009816 e oo |0 0|0 o
2148 | COVER NOZZLE ROD 174X90 D63/NC160-210/V6 | 13009817 ® o o o o o E
2150 | GASKET/BURNER FLANGE 335X326X3 D250 13009719 o oo |0 0|0 >
2170 |[BURNER TUBE SCREW FIX. KIT (X3) 13009723 e o o o |0 |0 Lll-
2500 |OIL DISTRIBUTOR 3 STAGES 13009811 o oo |0 |00 <
2510 |LUC ELECTRO VALVE 121F63 2/2NFOW 13009813 e oo |0 0|0 =
2520|COIL PAR 32MM 115V 14W 65300750 110V ) a

LUCIFER COIL 9W 13009814 ® e o o o o
2600 | SPINDLE/HINGE BODY-HEAD D12X210+D12X83 | 13009724 e o o000
2710 | NATURAL GAS ACCESS. KIT 13010048 e o o o |0 |0
2711 |PROPANE ACCESS. KIT 13007041 o oo |0 |00
2712 |SHUTTER/NOZZLE 13010046 e oo |0 |00
2714 GASNOZZLE D28 L170 6 SL.+RING (6 PCS) 13010047 (A B BK BK BK '}
2718 | GASNOZZLE D6/4 L151 IGNITION 13014075 o oo |0 0|0
2785 |GAS HEAD L246 D156/75/14 6 DRIL.D25 13018948 e o o0 0|0

7

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A



3300

o1/ (NIN9T1OA-9D - lauwing [an4-feng

3500

R8220098

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A



NAVLS, &L o
SO E L f;&é«?’é@@o
(S b.wi;f“\«\\i f”\,«“>\:,«\\\:,«”\,v«“{\“\j%§’9@°%
O= . R R S S A AN @
Description Manf. Pt. N Type S S S I ITETETETK
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
3300|GAS TRAIN
3305 [ACTUATOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R + CABLE L600 65300527 oo
3310 | COVER 125X79X73/ACTUATOR STE 4,5 65312327 oo
3312 [ GASFLAP 164X164 DN65 L200+ACTUATOR STE | 65301268 oo
3317 |[ROTATION STOP F. SHAFT STE4.5 0.8NM 65301267 oo
3319| GROMMET DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 65312458 oo
3335|GAS PRESS.SWITCH GW 150 A5 5-150MB 13010078 oo
3350 [ COMPLETE COLLECTOR RP2 13009693 oo
3352 | PRESSURE TAP R1/8 13009722 oo
3360 |GAS VALVE MBC1200 SE S82 RP2+GPS GW150 | 65300008 °
GAS VALVE MBC700 SE S82 RP1 1/4+GW150 13022996 °
3370 |STRAINER MBC 1200 13022417 ° g
STRAINER MBC 700 13022416 ° ~
3400 | O-RING KIT D70+D74X3+D115/77/MBC700-1200 | 65301065 oo S‘
3450 | FLANGE MB415/420 RP1 1/2 + PRES.PLUG 65322637 oo E
©
|
3500 | GAS TRAIN (O]
3505 | ACTUATOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R + CABLE L600 65300527 ° >.
3510 [ COVER 125X79X73/ACTUATOR STE 4,5 65312327 ° om
3512 [ GASFLAP 164X164 DN65 L200+ACTUATOR STE | 65301268 ° (&)
3517 |ROTATION STOP F. SHAFT STE4.5 0.8NM 65301267 °
3519 [ GROMMET DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 65312458 °
3600 |GAS VALVE MBC1900 SE DN65+GPS GW150 65301067 °
3630|GAS PRESS.SWITCH GW 150 A5 5-150MB 13010078 °
3700|O-RING KIT D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD 65301066 ° -
3910 | EXTERNAL GAS FILTER DN65 13009703 ° GC')
3911 |STRAINER DN65 /ANELLO 13009704 ° 5
o]
©
5000 | ACCESSORIES >
5010 | TRIAL BURNER WITH PUSH-BUTTON PB2 65311362 ®o oo '-',-
5130 | MAX. GAS PRES. SWITCH UB50 A2+CABLE L600| 65326220 PED oo o c_g
(a)
9

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A



4000

4030

O
4102

4170

4160

4150

4010

o1/ (NIN9T1OA-9D - lauwing [an4-feng

R8220099

10

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A



& /& &L o
NI )7 )
(S fw\,@\:&ﬁ,«”\w«“}z&“\@iﬁfo@&
O= - S SN A @
Description Manf. Pt. N Type S S S I STETETEIK
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

4000 | GAS TRAIN

4005 |ACTUATOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R + CABLE L600 65300527 )

4010 | COVER 125X79X73/ACTUATOR STE 4,5 65312327 °

4012 | GASFLAP 164X164 DN65 L200+ACTUATOR STE | 65301268 °

4017 |ROTATION STOP F. SHAFT STE4.5 0.8NM 65301267 °

4019 |GROMMET DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 65312458 °

4030 | CABLE CONNECT AGA 62 PLUG DIN L270 13020958 °

4100 | GAS VALVE VGD40 065 DN65 65323661 )

4102 |GAS ACTUATOR SKP25.003E2 W.0.END SWITCH | 65107100 °

4105 |GAS SERVOM. SKP15.000E2 W/O LIMIT SW. 13020951 °

4110|GAS PRESS.SWITCH GW 150 A5 5-150MB 13010078 °

4150 | GAS PRESSURE TUBE WITH UNION 65301068 ° E

4160 | ANGLED UNION 13023188 ° ~

4170 | STRAIGHT UNION 13009721 ° S

4200 | O-RING KIT D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD 65301066 ® g

4410 |EXTERNAL GAS FILTER DN65 13009703 ° %

4411 | STRAINER DN65 /ANELLO 13009704 ° |
O
=

5000 | ACCESSORIES m

5010 | TRIAL BURNER WITH PUSH-BUTTON PB2 65311362 ° (&)

5130 |MAX. GAS PRES. SWITCH UB50 A2+CABLE L600 | 65326220 | PED °
S
Q
=
>
o]
[
S
W
©
>
(@]
1"

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A



CB-VGL6M(V) /ITC

Dual-Fuel burner

12

o
=
]
1005 13009640 DICHTUNG/LUFTKASTE 109X6X7 PROFIL JOINT/BOITE A AIR 109X6X7 PROFILE GUARNIZIONE/CASSA ARIA 109X6X7 PROFILATO
PAKKING/LUCHTKAST 109X6X7 GEPROFILEERD | JUNTA/CAJA DE AIRE 109X6X7 PERFILADA
1020 13009641 ISOLIERUNG-LUFTKASTEN ISOLATION BOITE A AIR ISOLAMENTO SCATOLA DELL'ARIA
ISOLATIE LUCHTKAST AISLAMIENTO CAJA DE AIRE
1041 65326804 STELLANTR.STE 4,5 Q3.51/6L 3NM+KAB.L1000 SERVOMOT.STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 L 3NM+CAB.L1000 SERVOMOT.STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 L 3NM+CAV.L1000
REGELMOTOR STE4,5 Q3.51/6L 3NM+KAB.L1000 | SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 L 3NM
1051 65326227 KOMPL. LUFTKLAPPE V6/NC160-210 VQLET D'AIR EQUIPE V6/NC160-210 SERRANDA DELL'ARIA EQUIP. V6/NC160-210
COMPLETE LUCHTKLEP V6/NC160-210 VALVULA DE AIRE EQUIPADA V6/NC160-210
1071 65326226 STELLANTRIEBHALTER SUPPORT SERVOMOTEUR SUPPORTO SERVOMOTORE
STEUN REGELMOTOR SOPORTE SERVOMOTOR
1080 13010055 DICHTUNG/GEHAUSE-KOPF D218X8/5X10 JOINT/CARTER-TETE D218X8/5X10 GUARNIZIONE/FUSIONE-TESTA D218X8/5X10
PAKKING BRANDERH./BRANDERK. @218X8/5X10| JUNTA/CARTER-CABEZA D218X8/5X10
1090 13016845 KABELDURCHFUHRUNG / GEHAUSE PASSE FIL/CARTER PASSAFILO/ CARTER
KABELDOORVOERING PASACABLES/CARTER
1100 65301016 BRENNERHAUBE GRAU 590X547X476/V 5-6 CAPOT GRIS 590X547X476+VIS/V 5-6 COFANO GRIGIO 590X547X476+VITE/V 5-6
BRANDERKAP GRAU 590X547X476+SCHROEF/V5-6 | CUBIERTA GRIS 590X547X476+TORNILLO/V 5-6
1101 65300519 FLACHKOPF-SCHRAUBE M5X15+SPITZE VIS A TETE PLATE M5X15 VITE A TESTA PIANA M5X15
PLATKOPSCHROEF M5X15 TORNILLO DE CABEZA PLANA M5X15
1102 13009772 DICHTUNG/HAUBE 10X3 L1000 JOINT/CAPQT 10X3 L1000 GUARNIZIONE/COFANO 10X3 L1000
PAKKING/BRANDERKAP 10X3 L1000 JUNTA/CUBIERTA 10X3 L1000
1105 65326446 FREQ.UMRICHTER ACS150 3KW VARIATEUR FREQ. ACS150 3KW VARIATORE FREQ. ACS150 3KW
FREQ.OMVORMER ACS150 3KW CONVERTIDORES FREQ. ACS150 3KW
1107 65326448 MOTOR 2,2KW+DREHSENSOR/DREHZAHLREGLER MOTEUR 2,2KW+CAPTEUR ROTAT./VARIATEUR MOTORE 2,2KW+SENSORE ROTA./VARIATORE
MOTOR 2,2KW+ROTAT. /FREQU.REGELAAR MOTOR 2,2KW+SENSOR INDUCT./VARIADOR
65326449 MOTOR 2,5KW+DREHSENSOR/DREHZAHLREGLER | MOTEUR 2,5KW+CAPTEUR ROTAT./VARIATEUR MOTORE 2,5KW+SENSORE ROTA./VARIATORE
MOTOR 2,5KW+ROTAT. /FREQU.REGELAAR MOTOR 2,5KW+SENSOR INDUCT./VARIADOR
1108 65312550 INDUKT. NAHERUNGSSCHALTER NAMUR D25 CAPTEUR NAMUR D25 SENSORE NAMUR D25
SENSOR NAMUR D25 SENSOR NAMUR D25
SCHAUGLAS KPL. VERRE DE REGARD VISORE DI CALDAIA
1140 13010008 KIJKGLAS VISOR
TUELLE PASSE FILS PASSAFILO
1145 13014004 DRAADGELEIDER PASACABLES
1150 65326967 KONDENSATOR 22pF 2P 3MM CONDENSATEUR 22uF 2P 3MM CONDENSATORE 22uF 2P 3MM
CONDENSATOR 22uF 2P 3MM CONDENSADOR 22pF 2P 3MM
1165 13009807 MOTOR 0,45KW 230V D12,7 GMP MOTEUR 0,45KW 230V D12,7 GMP MOTORE 0,45KW 230V D12,7 GMP
MOTOR /POMP V-GL6.1600 /2100 DP 0,45KW MOTOR 0,45KW 230V D12,7 GMP
1170 13009748 LUFTLEITSCHAUFEL 148/162 4SCH. REDRESSEUR D'AIR 148/162 4AIL. RADDRIZZATORE D'ARIA 148/162 4PAL.
LUCHTRECYCLAGE 148/162 4BL. RECTIFICADOR DE AIRE 148/162 4AL.
172 13009806 KUPPLUNG PUMPE/MOTOR H-B ACCOUPLEMENT POMPE/MOTEUR H-B ACCOPPIAMENTO POMPA/MOTORE H-B
KOPPELING POMP/MOTOR H-B VG/L6 ACOPLAMIENTO BOMBA/MOTOR H-B
1175 13009802 OLPUMPE AJ6 CC 1004 POMPE FIOUL AJ6 CC 1004 POMPA GASOLIO AJ6 CC 1004
OLIEPOMP AJ 6 CC 1004 BOMBA FUEL AJ6 CC 1004
1180 13014194 OELFILTER 150u / PUMPE AJ6 FILTRE FIOUL 1501 / POMPE AJ6 FILTRO OLIO 150y / POMPA AJ6
OLIEFILTER 150p / POMP AJ6 FILTRO OIL 150u / BOMBA AJ6
1181 13014193 DICHTUNG/DECKEL-PUMPE SUN AJ JOINT/COUVERCLE POMPE SUN AJ GUARNIZIONE/COPERCHIO-POMPA SUN AJ
PAKKING/DEKSEL-POMP SUN AJ JUNTA/TAPA-BOMBA SUN AJ
1190 13009736 VENTILATORRAD D240X114 D24 TURBINE D240X114 d24 VENTOLA D240X114 d24
VENTILATORRAD D240X114 d24 TURBINA D240X114 d24
13009737 VENTILATORRAD D250X114 D24 TURBINE D250X114 d24 VENTOLA D250X114 d24
VENTILATORRAD D250X114 d24 TURBINA D250X114 d24
1200 13020723 HALTER D32 LUFTDRUCKWAECHTER HUB SUPPORT MANOSTAT AIR D32 SUPPORTO PRESSOSTATO DELL'ARIA D32
LUCHTDRUKSCHAKELAAR STEUN D32 SOPORTE DEL MANOSTATO DE AIRE D32
1201 13014419 DOPPELNIPPEL G1/4Z M16X1,5 RACCORD/FLEXIBLE G1/4/M16X1,5 RACCORDO/TUBO FLESSIBILE G1/4/M16X1,5
NIPPEL OLIESLANG G1/4" M16 x 1,5 EMPALME/MANGUERA G1/4/M16X1,5
1202 13014676 DOPPELNIPPEL G1/4Z M14X1,5 RACCORD/FLEXIBLE G1/8/M14X1,5 RACCORDO/TUBO FLESSIBILE G1/8/M14X1,5
NIPPEL OLIESLANG G1/8" M14 x 1,5 EMPALME/MANGUERA G1/8/M14X1,5
1203 13009815 OELSCHLAUCH M16x1,5-3/8 Z L1500 FLEXIBLE FIOUL L 1.5M TUBO FLESSIBILE GASOLIO L 1.5M
OLIESLANG VL06/M16 X 1,5-3/8" MANGUERA FUEL L 1.5M
1205 13009809 OELSCHLAUCH M14X1,5X2 L1300 FLEXIBLE M14X1,5X2 L1300 TUBO FLESSIBILE M14X1,5X2 L1300
OLIESLANG M14 X 1,5 X 2, L 1300 MANGUERA M14X1,5X2 L1300
1210 65300021 LUFTDRUCKWACHTER 604.92 1-10MB MANOSTAT AIR 604.92 1-10MB PRESSOSTATO ARIA 604.92 1-10MB
LUCHTDRUKSCHAKELAAR 604.92 1-10MB PRESOSTATO AIRE 604.92 1-10MB
1220 13009739 MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+STECKER MOTEUR 2,2KW230/400V D24+PRISE MOTORE 2,2KW230/400V D24+PRESA
BRANDERMOTOR VG61600M/061600/EK06160G MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+TOMA
13009740 MOTOR 2,5 KW2307400V D241SRTECKER MOTEUR 2,5KW230/400V D24+PRISE MOTORE 2,5KW230/400V D24+PRESA
MOTOR 2,5KW230/400V D24+STEKKER MOTOR 2,5KW230/400V D24+TOMA
1230 13014337 TRANSPARENTER PVC ROHR D4/6 TUYAU PVC TRANSPARENT D4/6 TUBETTO PVC TRANSPARENTE D4/6
TRANSPARANTE PVC BUIS D4/6 TUBO PVC TRANSPARENTE D4/6
1235 13009738 LUFTDRUCKNIPPEL DURCHFLUSS-DUESE D0,7 L1 PRISE PRESSION AIR AJUTAGE DO0,7 L145 PRESA PRESSIONE ARIA BOCCHELLO DO,7 L145
LUCHTDRUKAANSLUITING MONDSTUK DO0,7 L145 TOMA PRESION AIRE TOBERA DO0,7 L145
1422 65321365 ABDECKUNG FUR ZELLENPOSITION COUVERCLE POUR EMPLACEMENT CELLULE TAPPO PER FORO FOTOCELLULA

DEKKING VOOR FOTOCEL LOCATIE

TAPA PARA UBICACION FOTOCELULA

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A




o= -
|

1505 13014716 KABEL OLVENTIL+DIN/WIE 5P L1500VS+1+2+3 CABLE EL.VANNE+P.DIN/WI.5P L1500VS+1+2+3 CAVO EL.VALVOLA+DIN/WIE.5P L1500VS+1+2+3
MAG.KLEPKABEL+P.DIN/WI.5P L1500VS+1+2+3 CABLE EL.VALV.+T.DIN/WI.5P L1500VS+1+2+3

1510 13009663 ZUENDTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V ALLUMEUR EBI 2X7,5 230V TRASFO. ACC. EBI 2X7,5 230V+PRESA TERRA
ONTSTEKINGSTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V ENCENDEDOR EBI 2X7,5 230V

1511 13014120 KABEL OLVENTIL+STCK WIE. 5P 5X0,75 L1250 CABLE EL.VANNE+PRISE WIE. 5P/5X0,75L1250 CAVO EL.VALVOLA+P. WIE. 5P 5X0,75 L1250
MAGNEETKLEPKABEL+ST.WIE. 5P/5X0,75 L1250 | CABLE EL.VALV.+TOMA WIE. 5P 5X0,75 L1250

1525 65327806 SICHERUNG 5X20F STD 10A 250V FUSIBLE 5X20F STD 10A 250V FUSIBILE 5X20F STD 10A 250V
ZEKERING 5X20F STD 10A 250V FUSIBLE 5X20F STD 10A 250V

1530 13010007 LEUCHTSCHALTER EIN/AUS INTERRUPTEUR MARCHE/ARRET INTERUTTORE ON/OFF
SCHAKELAAR AAN-UIT INTERRUPTOR ON/OFF

1540 13014009 BETRIEBSSCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR - FONCTIONNEMENT INTERRUTTORE - FUNZIONAMENTO
SCHAKELAAR - BEDRIJF INTERRUPTOR - FUNCIONAMIENTO

1545 13014009 BETRIEBSSCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR - FONCTIONNEMENT INTERRUTTORE - FUNZIONAMENTO
SCHAKELAAR - BEDRIJF INTERRUPTOR - FUNCIONAMIENTO

1550 65326869 ANZEIGE FUR FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT BT3XX AFFICHEUR POUR COFFRET BT3XX DISPLAY PER APPARECCHIATURA BT3XX
DISPLAY VOOR BRANDERAUTOMAAT BT3XX | PANTALLA PARA PROGRAMADOR BT3XX

1560 65300992 ZENTRALSCHALTPULT TABLEAU DE COMMANDE PANNELLO DI CONTROLLO
BEDIENINGSPANEL PANEL DE CONTROL

1570 65300993 KABELTUELLE PASSE FIL D54/D47/D36 PASSA FILO D54/D47/D36
DRAADDOORVOER D54/D47/D36 PASACABLE D54/D47/D36

1580 13009661 ABDECKUNG/SCHNITTSTELLE OBTURATEUR / PUPITRE OTTURATORE / QUADRO
AFSLUITER / BEDIENINGSPANEEL OBTURADOR / TABLERO

1600 65301060 KABEL GDW.+STCK DIN/RAST3P L2000 BT3xx CABLE MANO GAZ+PRISE DIN/RAST3P L2000BT3 CAVO PRESSOST.GAS+P. DIN/RAST3P L2000BT3
G.DRUKSCHAKEL.KABEL+DIN/RAST3P L2000 BT3 CABLE PRES.AIRE+TOMA DIN/RAST3P L2000BT3

1610 65301061 KABEL GASVENTIL+STCK DIN/2XRAST3P L1600 CABLE VANNE GAZ+PRISE DIN/2XRAST3P L1600 CAVO VALVOLA GAS+PRESADIN/2XRAST3P L1600
KABEL GASKLEP+STCKDIN/2XRAST3P L1600 | CABLE VALV.GAS+TOMA DIN/2XRAST3P L1600

1620 65301062 KABEL ZUNDTRAFO+STCK 3P/RAST3P L600BT3xx CABLE ALLUMEUR+PRISE 3P/RAST3PL600BT3xx CAVO TRASFO ACC.+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L600BT3
KABEL ONTS.TRAFO+STCK 3P/RAST3P L600 BT3 CABLE ENCENDEDOR+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L600 BT3

1640 13012980 FOTOZELLE QRA 2 FLANSCH+COLLAR CELLULE QRA 2 BRIDE+COLLIER FOTOCELLULA QRA 2 FLANGE+COLLAR
FOTOCEL QRA 2 FLENS+COLLAR CELULA QRA 2 BRIDA+COLLAR

1645 65301111 STELLANTRIEBKABEL STE+RAST6P/6P L1400 CABLE SERVOMOTEUR STE+RAST6P/6P L1400 CAVO SERVOMOTORE STE+RAST6P/6P L1400
KABEL REGELMOTOR STE+RAST6P/6P L1400| CABLE SERVOMOTOR STE+RAST6P/6P L1400

1655 65300046 KABEL LDW+RAST2P/2X0,75 L710 CABLE MANOSTAT AIR+RAST2P/2X0,75 L710 CAVO PRESSOST.ARIA+RAST2P/2X0,75 L710
L.DRUKSCHAKEL.KABEL+RAST2P/2X0,75 L710 CABLE PRESOSTATO AIRE+RAST2P/2X0,75 L710

1660 65301000 KABEL MOTOR+STECKER WIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560 CABLE MOTEUR+PRISE WIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560 CAVO MOTORE+PRESA WIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560
KABEL MOTOR+STCKWIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560 CABLE MOTOR+TOMA WIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560

1670 13009743 ZUNDKABEL D6,35/D4 L7502 KOERPER CABLE ALLUMAGE D6,35/D4 L750X2 CORPS CAVO ACCENSIONE D6,35/D4 L750X2 CORPO
ONTSTEKINGSKABEL VG6 M/EK06.G (SET),L750 | CABLE ENCENDIDO D6,35/D4 L750X2 CUERPO

1675 13009800 KABEL MOTOR GMP+ STCK 3P. L1700 CABLE MOTEUR GMP+ PRISE 3P. L1700 CAVO MOTORE GMP+PRESA 3P L1700
KABEL MOTOR GMP+STCK 3P. L1700 CABLE MOTOR GMP+TOMA 3P L1700

1690 65312274 FLAMMENFUEHLER FFS08-UV1 659D31 - 5M CELLULE FFS08-UV1 659D31 - 5M W/O CELLULA FFS08-UV1 659D31 - 5M W/O
FOTOCEL FFS08-UV1 659D31 - 5M W/O CELULA FFS08-UV1 659D31 - 5M W/O

1695 65312242 HALTER F. FLAMMENFUEHLER FFS06 SUPPORT POUR CELLULE FFS06/FFS08 SUPPORTO FOTOCELLULA FFS06/FFS08
STEUN FOTOCEL FFS06/FFS08 SOPORTE CELULA FFS06/FFS08

1696 65312275 KONSOLE LAM F152 659G0501 CONSOLE LAM F152 659G0501 CONSOLLE LAM F152 659G0501
CONSOLE LAM F152 659G0501 CONSOLA LAM F152 659G0501

1697 65326222 SPANNUNGSKABEL BT300/ LCM100 ODER F152 CABLE ALIMENTATION BT300/ LCM100 OU F152 CAVO ALIMENTAZIONE BT300/ LCM100 O F152
VOEDINGSKABEL BT300/ LCM100 OF F152 CABLE ALIMENTACION BT300/ LCM100 O F152

1698 65326221 KABEL / UV FOTOZELLE L 620 CABLE CELLULE UV POUR BT3xx L 620 CAVO CELLULA UV PER BT3xx L 620
KABEL / UV FOTOZELLE L 620 CABLE CELULA UV L620

1699 65312244 KABEL ANSCHLUSS BT300/LCM100 667P0515 CABLE LIAISON BT300/LCM100 667P0515 CAVO COLLEGA BT300/LCM100 667P0515
KABEL ANSCHLUSS BT300/LCM100 667P0515 | CABLE DE CONEXION BT300/LCM100 667P0515

1700 65327124 FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT LCD 941.00 BT340 COFFRET LCD 941.00 BT340 APPARECCHIATURA LCD 941.00 BT340
BRANDERAUTOMAAT LCD 941.00 BT340 PROGRAMADOR LCD 941.00 BT340

1710 65311790 LCM100 (LSB-M 667R0500-1) MQDULE LCM100 (LSB-M 667R0500-1) MODULO LCM100 (LSB-M 667R0500-1)
LCM100-MODULE (LSB-M 667R0500-1) MODULO LCM100 (LSB-M 667R0500-1)

1715 65311791 DFM300 (LSB-M 667R0600-1) MQDULE DFM300 (LSB-M 667R0600-1) MODULO DFM300 (LSB-M 667R0600-1)
DFM300-MODULE (LSB-M 667R0600-1) MODULO DFM300 (LSB-M 667R0600-1)

1720 65311918 VSM100 (LSB-M 667R0200-1) MQDULE VSM100 (LSB-M 667R0200-1) MODULO VSM100 (LSB-M 667R0200-1)
VSM100-MODULE (LSB-M 667R0200-1) MODULO VSM100 (LSB-M 667R0200-1)

1800 65074309 SCHUTZ LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ CONTACTEUR LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ CONTATTORE LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ
CONTACT LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ CONTACTOR LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ

1810 65075804 THERM. RELAIS LOV RF9 4.5-7.5A RELAIS THERM. LOV RF9 4.5-7.5A RELE TERM. LOV RF9 4.5-7.5A
THERM. RELAIS LOV RF9 4.5-7.5A RELE TERM. LOV RF9 4.5-7.5A

1815 65074309 SCHUTZ LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ CONTACTEUR LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ CONTATTORE LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ
CONTACT LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ CONTACTOR LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ

1820 65323150 RELAISSOCKEL FIN 94.74SMA SOCLE RELAIS FIN 94.74SMA ZOCCOLO RELE FIN 94.74SMA
RELAISDOOS FIN 94.74SMA BASE DE RELE FIN 94.74SMA

1825 65323140 RELAIS FIN 55.34.8.230.0054 RELAIS FIN 55.34.8.230.0054 RELE FIN 55.34.8.230.0054
RELAIS FIN 55.34.8.230.0054 RELE FIN 55.34.8.230.0054

1830 13017720 RELAISSOCKEL 95.05 FIN SUPPORT RELAIS FIN 95.05 SUPPORTO RELE FIN 95.05

HOUDER RELAIS FIN 95.05

SOPORTE RELE FIN 95.05

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A

CB-VGL6M(V) /ITC

Dual-Fuel burner

13



Q= [oE] [ FR | LT ]
]
RELAIS FIN 40.52 + KLAMMER RELAIS FIN 40.52 + CLIP RELE FIN 4052 + CLIP
1835 13017721 RELAIS FIN 40.52 + CLIP RELE FIN 40.52 + CLIP
2020 13009712 STAUSCHEIBE D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL. DEFLECTEUR D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL. DIFFUSORE D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL.
STUWPLAAT D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL. DEFLECTOR D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL.
13018284 STAUSCHEIBE D168/50 8SL 6DRIL. DEFLECTEUR D168/50 8SL 6DRIL. DIFFUSORE D168/50 8SL 6DRIL.
STUWPLAAT D168/50 8SL 6DRIL. DEFLECTOR D168/50 8SL 6DRIL.
2040 13009726 ZUENDELEKTROD.27X55 d6,4D2X23 45° +SCHR. BLOC-ELECTRODES 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45° +VIS BLOC.ELETTRODI 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45° +VITE
ELEKTRODEBLOK V-G 05 /06 EK 05 /06 G /L BLOQ.ELECTRO.27X55 d6,4D2X23 45°+TORNIL.
2041 13010050 HALTER ZUENDELEKTRODE/IONISATIONSSTAB SUPPORT/SONDE IONISATION SUPPORTO ELETTRODO
ONTSTEKINGSP. /IONISATIEP. HOUDER EK06G | SOPORTE ELECTRODO
2046 13010049 SCHRAUBE M4-SPEZIAL VIS EPAULEE M4/BLOC-ELECTRODES VITE CON SPALLAMENTO M4/BLOCCO ELETTRODI
SCHROEF M4 SPEC. KLEMVEER ELECTR.VG/L5/6 TORN.ALLEN M4/BLOQUE-ELECTRODOS
3 2047 13009725 FLANSCH 20X11X2,6 FIX. ZUENDELEKTRODE BRIDE 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELECTRODE FLANGIA 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELETTRODO
Pt KLEMVEER ELEKTRODEBLOCK V-G /L5/6 BRIDA 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELECTRODO
= 2070 13009727 ZUNDKABEL BERU D6,35/D6,35 L950 X2 KOPF CABLE ALLUMAGE D6,35/D6,35 L950 X2 TETE CAVO ACCENSIONE D6,35/D6,35 L950X2 TESTA
; ONTSTEKINGSKABEL VG6../EK06..G 2 STUKS | CABLE ENCENDID.D6,35/D6,35 L950X2 CABEZA
E 2071 13010056 RUNDER STECKER ZUNDKABEL ION X2 FICHE RONDE D6.4 SPINA ROTONDA CAVO ACCENS.ION X2
o RONDE STEKKER KABEL ALU.ION X2 CLAVIJA REDONDA CABLE ALU.ION X2
.| 2100 13018945 BRENNKOPF ZWEISTOFF L526 D156 BG. TETE COMB.MIXTE L526 D156 CPL. GRUPPO TESTA MISTO L526 D156 CPL.
o VLAMKOP DUAL FUEL L526 D156 BG. CABEZA COMB.MIXTO L526 D156 CPL.
>. 13018946 BRENNKOPF ZWEISTOFF L726 D156 BG. TETE COMB.MIXTE L726 D156 CPL. GRUPPO TESTA MISTO L726 D156 CPL.
m VLAMKOP DUAL FUEL L726 D156 BG. CABEZA COMB.MIXTO L726 D156 CPL.
(&) 13018947 BRENNKOPF ZWEISTOFF L626 D156 BG. TETE COMB.MIXTE L626 D156 CPL. GRUPPO TESTA MISTO L626 D156 CPL.
VLAMKOP DUAL FUEL L626 D156 BG. CABEZA COMB.MIXTO L626 D156 CPL.
2101 13014682 DUS-STANGE D42/10 L526 3 DUESE ZWEISTOFF LIGNE GICLEUR D42/10 L526 3 GICL.MIXTE LINEA UGELLO D42/10 L526 3 UGELLI MISTO
SPROEIERLIJNE D42/10 L526 3 SP.DUAL FUEL] LINEA BOQU.D42/10 L526 3 BOQU. DUAL FUEL
13014683 DUS-STANGE D42/10 L726 3 DUESE ZWEISTOFF LIGNE GICLEUR D42/10 L726 3 GICL. MIXTE LINEA UGELLO D42/10 L726 3 UGELLI MISTO
— SPROEIERLIINE D42/10 L726 3 SP.DUAL FUEL] LINEA BOQU.D42/10 L726 3 BOQU. DUAL FUEL
8 13014684 DUS-STANGE D42/10 L626 3 DUESE ZWEISTOFF LIGNE GICLEUR D42/10 L626 3 GICL. MIXTE LINEA UGELLO D42/10 L626 3 UGELLI MISTO
’5 SPROEIERLIINE D42/10 L626 3 SP.DUAL FUEL LINEA BOQU.D42/10 L626 3 BOQU. DUAL FUEL
o] O-RING D6X2 O-RING D6X2 O-RING D6X2
) 2102 13009812 NOZZLESTANG O-RING @6X2 O-RING D6X2
> 2120 13009732 GASBOGEN + ROHR TL/KN COUDE GAZ + TUBE T1/KN GOMITO GAS + TUBO T1/KN
Lll- ELLEBOOG GAS + PIJP T1/KN CODO GAS+TUBO T1/KN
(_U 13009733 GASBOGEN + ROHR T2/KL COUDE GAZ + TUBE T2/KL GOMITO GAS + TUBO T2/KL
8 ELLEBOOG GAS + PIJP T2/KL CODO GAS+TUBO T2/KL
13009734 GASBOGEN + ROHR T3/KM COUDE GAZ + TUBE T3/KM GOMITO GAS + TUBO T3/KM
ELLEBOOG GAS + PIJP T3/KM CODO GAS T3/KM
O-RING D75X4 O-RING D75X4 O-RING D75X4
— 13009731 O-RING D75X4 O-RING D75X4
2140 13009713 BRENNERROHR D227/172/190 L343 TURBU.D171 TUBE FLAMME D227/172/190 L343 TURBU.D171 BOCCAGLIO D227/172/190 L343 TURBU.D171
BRANDERBUIS D227/172/190 L343 TURBU.D171 | TUBO LLAMA D227/172/190 L343 TURBU.D171
13009714 BRENNERROHR D227/172/190 L543 TURBU.D171 TUBE FLAMME D227/172/190 L543 TURBU.D171 BOCCAGLIO D227/172/190 L543 TURBU.D171
BRANDERBUIS D227/172/190 L543 TURBU.D171 | TUBO LLAMA D227/172/190 L543 TURBU.D171
13009715 BRENNERROHR D227/172/190 L443 TURBU.D171 TUBE FLAMME D227/172/190 L443 TURBU.D171 BOCCAGLIO D227/172/190 L443 TURBU.D171
BRANDERBUIS D227/172/190 L443 TURBU.D171 | TUBO LLAMA D227/172/190 L443 TURBU.D171
13009716 BRENNERROHR D227/160/205 L343 TURBU.D171 TUBE FLAMME D227/160/205 L343 TURBU.D171 BOCCAGLIO D227/160/205 L343 TURBU.D171
BRANDERBUIS D227/160/205 L343 TURBU.D171 | TUBO LLAMA D227/160/205 L343 TURBU.D171
13009717 BRENNERROHR D227/160/205 L543 TURBU.D171 TUBE FLAMME D227/160/205 L543 TURBU.D171 BOCCAGLIO D227/160/205 L543 TURBU.D171
BRANDERBUIS D227/160/205 L543 TURBU.D171 | TUBO LLAMA D227/160/205 L543 TURBU.D171
13009718 BRENNERROHR D227/160/205 L443 TURBU.D171 TUBE FLAMME D227/160/205 L443 TURBU.D171 BOCCAGLIO D227/160/205 L443 TURBU.D171
BRANDERBUIS D227/160/205 L443 TURBU.D171 | TUBO LLAMA D227/160/205 L443 TURBU.D171
2145 13009722 MESSNIPPEL GERADE R1/8Z-VERPACKT PRISE PRESSION R1/8 PRESA PRESSIONE R1/8
DRUKAANSLUITING R1/8 TOMA PRESION R1/8
VERSCHRAUBUNG PF + PL RACCORD DROIT RACCORDO DESTRO
2146 13009721 VERBINDING RECHT EMPALME RECTO
2147 13009816 ABDICHTUNGSPLATTE.RTC EQ. H-G PLAQUE FERM.RTC EQ. H-G PIASTRA DI CHIUSURA RTC EQ. H-G
PLAAT GESL.RTC VOLL. H-G PLACA CIERRE RTC EQ. H-G
2148 13009817 D-STANGEDECKEL 174X90 D63/NC160-210/V6 COUVERCLE LIG.GIC.174X90D63/NC160-210/V6 COPERCHIO LINEA UGEL.174X90 D63/NC210/V6
DEKSEL SPROEIERLIJN 174X90 D63/NC210/V6 TAPA LINEA BOQU. 174X90 D63/NC160-210/V6
2150 13009719 DICHTUNG/BRENNERFLANSCH 335X326X3 D250 JOINT/BRIDE BRULEUR 335X326X3 D250 GUARNIZIONE/FLANGIA BRUC. 335X326X3 D250
PAKKING/MONTAGEFLENS 335X326X3 D250 JUNTA/BRIDA QUEMADOR 335X326X3 D250
2170 13009723 SCHRAUBEN-SET BRENNEROHR M8X20/VERPACKT|  KIT VIS FIX. TUBE BRULEUR (X3) KIT VITI FISS. TUBO BRUCIATORE (X3)
KIT BEV.SCHROEF BRANDERBUIS (X3) KIT TORN.FIJ. TUBO QUEMADOR (X3)
2500 13009811 HYDRAUL.VERTEILER (3ALL) DISTRIBUTEUR HYDRAULIQUE FIOUL EQ.(3ALL) DISTRIBUTTORE IDRAULICO GASOLIO 3 STAD.
HYDRAUL. VERDELER VOLL. (3ALL) DISTRIBUIDOR HIDRAUL.EQ. (3ENC)
2510 13009813 ELEKTROVENTIL LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW ELECTROVANNE LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW ELETTROVALVOLA LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW
MAGNEETKLEP LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW ELECTROVALV. LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW
SPULE LUC 9W BOBINE LUCIFER 9W BOBINA LUCIFER 9W
2520 13009814 SPOEL LUCIFER 9W BOBINA LUCIFER 9W
65300750 SPULE PAR 32MM 115V 14W BOBINE PAR 32MM 115V 14W BOBINA PAR 32MM 115V 14W
SPOEL PAR 32MM 115V 14W BOBINA PAR 32MM 115V 14W

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A




o
=
]

2600 13009724 WELLE/SCHARNIER GEHAU.D12X210+D12X83 90° AXE/CHARN. CORPS-TETE D12X210+D12X83 90° PERNO/CERNIERA CORPO D12X210+D12X83 90°
AS/SCHARN.LICHA.-HOOF.D12X210+D12X83 90° | EJE/BISAGR.CUERPO-CAB.D12X210+D12X83 90°

2710 13010048 SCHRAUBENSET E-GAS ACCESS. KIT GAZ NATUREL ACCESS. KIT GAS NATURALE
ACCESSOIREKIT AARDGAS ACCES. KIT GAS NATURAL

2711 13007041 SCHRAUBEN-SET F-GAS ACCESS. KIT PROPANE ACCESS. KIT PROPANO
ACCESSOIREKIT PROPAAN ACCES. KIT PROPANO

2712 13010046 SCHIEBEHUELSEN-SET BRENNSTOFFKOPF OBTURATEUR/DIFFUSEUR GAZ OTTURATORE/DIFFUSORE
GASHULS VGO06..DP /M SET OBTURADOR/DIFUSOR

2714 13010047 GASDUESE D28 L170 6 SL.+RING (6 STCK) DIFFUS. GAZ D28 L170 6 SL.+BAGUE (6 PCS) INIETTORE GAS D28 L170 6 SL.+ANEL.(6 PZ)
GAS VERSPR.D28 L170 6 SL.+RING (6 STCK) DIFUSOR GAS D28 L170 6 SL.+ANIL. (6 PZ)

2718 13014075 GASDUESE D6/4 L151 ZUENDEN DIFFUSEUR GAZ D6/4 L151 ALLUMAGE INIETTORE GAS D6/4 L151 ACCENSIONE
GAS VERSPREIDER D6/4 L151 IGNITION DIFUSOR GAS D6/4 L151 ENCENDIDO

2785 13018948 GASKOPF 1246 D156/75/14 6 DRIL.D25 TETE GAZ L.246 D156/75/14 6 PERC.D25 TESTA GAS L246 D156/75/14 6 FORI D25
GASKOP L246 D156/75/14 6 DRIL.D25 CABEZA GAS L246 D156/75/14 6 DRIL.D25

3305 65300527 STELLANTR. STE4,5 B0.37/6-R M.KABEL L600 SERVOMOTEUR STE4,5 B0.37/6-R +CABLE L600 SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +CAVO L600
REGELMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABEL L600 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R+CABLE L600

3310 65312327 HAUBE 125X79X73/STELLANTRIEB STE 4,5 CAPOQT 125X79X73/SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5 COFANO 125X79X73/SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5
KAP 125X79X73/REGELMOTOR STE 4,5 CUBIERTA 125X79X73/SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5

3312 65301268 GASKLAPPE 164X164 DN65 L200+STELLANT.STE CLAPET GAZ 164X164 DN65 L200+SERVOM. STE VALV.FARFALLA 164X164 DN65 L200+SERV.STE
GASKLEP 164X164 DN65 L200+REGELMOTOR STE | VALVULA GAS 164X164 DN65 L200+SERVOM.STE

2317 65301267 DREH-ANSCHLAG F. WELLE STE4.5 0.8NM BUTEE ARRET ROTAT./AXE STE4.5 0.8NM PERNO ARRESTO ROTAZ. ALBERO STE4.5 0.8NM
AANSLAG ROT. /AS STE 4.5 0,8 NM TOPE ROTACION/EJE STE4.5 0.8NM

3319 65312458 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASSE-FIL DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASSA FILO DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2
DRAADDOORVOER DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASACABLE DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

3335 13010078 GASDRUCKWACHTER GW 150 A5 5-150MB MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 5-150MB PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 5-150MB
GASDRUKSCHAKELAAR GW 150 A5 5-150MB | PRESOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 5-150MB

3350 13009693 GASANSCHLUSSROHR KPL.R11/4Z 350/500X0.12 COLLECTEUR CPL. RP2 COLLETTORE ACC. RP2
VOLSLAGEN GASCOLLECTORPIJP RP2 COLECTOR CPL. RP2

3352 13009722 MESSNIPPEL GERADE R1/8Z-VERPACKT PRISE PRESSIQN R1/8 PRESA PRESSIONE R1/8
DRUKAANSLUITING R1/8 TOMA PRESION R1/8

3360 13022996 GASVENTIL MBC700 SE S82 RP1 1/4+GW150 VANNE GAZ MBC700 SE S82 RP1 1/4+GW150 VALVOLA GAS MBC700 SE S82 RP1 1/4+GW150
GASKLEP MBC700 SE S82 RP1 1/4+GW150 VALVULA GAS MBC700 SE S82 RP1 1/4+GW150

65300008 GASVENTIL MBC1200 SE S82 RP2+GDW GW150 VANNE GAZ MBC1200 SE S82 RP2+GPS GW150 VALVOLA GAS MBC1200 SE S82 RP2+GPS GW150

GASKLEP MBC1200 SE S82 RP2+GPS GW150 | VALVULA GAS MBC1200 SE S82 RP2+GPS GW150

3370 13022416 FILTEREINSATZ MBC 700 ELEMENT FILTRANT MBC 700 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MBC 700
FILTERELEMENT MBC 700 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MBC 700

13022417 FILTEREINSATZ MBC 1200 ELEMENT FILTRANT MBC 1200 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MBC 1200

FILTERELEMENT MBC 1200 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MBC 1200

3400 65301065 0-RINGSATZ D70+D74X3+D115/77/MBC700-1200 KIT O-RING D70+D74X3+D115/77/MBC700-1200 KIT O-RING D70+D74X3+D115/77/MBC700-1200
O-RINGSET D70+D74X3+D115/77/MBC700-1200 KIT O-RING D70+D74X3+D115/77/MBC700-1200

3450 65322637 FLANSCH MB415/420 RP1 1/2 + DRUCKSTOPFEN BRIDE MB415/420 RP1 1/2 + PRISE PRESSION FLANGIA MB415/420 RP1 1/2 + PRESA PRESS.
FLENS MB415/420 RP1 1/2 + DRUKPLUG BRIDA MB415/420 RP1 1/2 + TOMA DE PRES.

3505 65300527 STELLANTR. STE4,5 B0.37/6-R M.KABEL L600 SERVOMOTEUR STE4,5 B0.37/6-R +CABLE L600 SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +CAVO L600
REGELMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABEL L600 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R+CABLE L600

3510 65312327 HAUBE 125X79X73/STELLANTRIEB STE 4,5 CAPOT 125X79X73/SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5 COFANO 125X79X73/SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5
KAP 125X79X73/REGELMOTOR STE 4,5 CUBIERTA 125X79X73/SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5

3512 65301268 GASKLAPPE 164X164 DN65 L200+STELLANT.STE CLAPET GAZ 164X164 DN65 L200+SERVOM. STE VALV.FARFALLA 164X164 DN65 L200+SERV.STE
GASKLEP 164X164 DN65 L200+REGELMOTOR STE VALVULA GAS 164X164 DN65 L200+SERVOM.STE

3517 65301267 DREH-ANSCHLAG F. WELLE STE4.5 0.8NM BUTEE ARRET ROTAT./AXE STE4.5 0.8NM PERNO ARRESTO ROTAZ. ALBERO STE4.5 0.8NM
AANSLAG ROT. /AS STE 4.5 0,8 NM TOPE ROTACION/EJE STE4.5 0.8NM

3519 65312458 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASSE-FIL DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASSA FILO DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2
DRAADDOORVOER DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASACABLE DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

3600 65301067 GASVENTIL MBC1900 SE DN65+GDW GW150 VANNE GAZ MBC1900 SE DN65+MANO GAZ GW150] VALVOLA GAS MBC1900 SE DN65+P.GAS GW150
GASKLEP MBC1900 SE DN65+GPS GW150 VALVULA GAS MBC1900 SE DN65+P.GAS GW150

3630 13010078 GASDRUCKWACHTER GW 150 A5 5-150MB MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 5-150MB PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 5-150MB
GASDRUKSCHAKELAAR GW 150 A5 5-150MB PRESOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 5-150MB

3700 65301066 O-RINGSATZ D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD KIT O-RING D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD KIT O-RING D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD
O-RINGSET D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD| KIT O-RING D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD
OP-GASFILTER DN65 OP-FILTRE GAZ DN65 OP-FILTRO GAS DN65

3910 13009703 OP-GASFILTER DN65 FILTRO GAS EXTERNO DN65

3911 13009704 FILTEREINSATZ DN65 /ANELLO ELEMENT FILTRANT DN65 /ANELLO ELEMENTO FILTRANTE DN65 /ANELLO
FILTERELEMENT DN65 /ANELLO ELEMENTO FILTRANTE DN65 /ANELLO

4005 65300527 STELLANTR. STE4,5 B0.37/6-R M.KABEL L600 SERVOMOTEUR STE4,5 B0.37/6-R +CABLE L600 SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +CAVO L600
REGELMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABEL L600 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R+CABLE L600

4010 65312327 HAUBE 125X79X73/STELLANTRIEB STE 4,5 CAPOQT 125X79X73/SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5 COFANO 125X79X73/SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5
KAP 125X79X73/REGELMOTOR STE 4,5 CUBIERTA 125X79X73/SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5

4012 65301268 GASKLAPPE 164X164 DN65 L200+STELLANT.STE CLAPET GAZ 164X164 DN65 L200+SERVOM. STE VALV.FARFALLA 164X164 DN65 L200+SERV.STE
GASKLEP 164X164 DN65 L200+REGELMOTOR STE VALVULA GAS 164X164 DN65 L200+SERVOM.STE

4017 65301267 DREH-ANSCHLAG F. WELLE STE4.5 0.8NM BUTEE ARRET ROTAT./AXE STE4.5 0.8NM PERNO ARRESTO ROTAZ. ALBERO STE4.5 0.8NM
AANSLAG ROT. /AS STE 4.5 0,8 NM TOPE ROTACION/EJE STE4.5 0.8NM

4019 65312458 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASSE-FIL DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASSA FILO DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

DRAADDOORVOER DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

PASACABLE DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A

CB-VGL6M(V) /ITC

Dual-Fuel burner

15



CB-VGL6M(V) /ITC

Dual-Fuel burner

16

o= [==]
[ 1]

4030 13020958 KABEL ANSCHLUSS AGA 62 STCK DIN L270 CABLE CONNECT AGA 62 PRISE DIN L270 CAVO COLLEGA AGA 62 PRESA DIN L270
KABEL VERBINDING AGA 62 PLUG DIN L270 CABLE CONEXION AGA 62 TOMA DIN L270

4100 65323661 GAS-MV VGD 40.065 VANNE GAZ VGD40 065 DN65 VALVOLA GAS VGDA40 065 DN65
GASKLEP VGD40 065 DN65 VALVULA GAS VGDA40 065 DN65

4102 65107100 STELLANTRIEB SKP25.003E2 O. ENDSCHALTER SERVOMOT. GAZ SKP25.003E2 S.FIN COURSE SERVOMOT. GAS SKP25.003E2 S.FINE CORSA
REGELMOT. GAS SKP25.003E2 Z.EINDSCHALTE | SERVOMOTOR SKP25.003 E2 SIN FIN CARRERA

4105 13020951 STELLANTRIEB SKP 15.000E2 O.ENDSCHALTER SERVOMOT. GAZ SKP15.000E2 S.FIN COURSE SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 S.FINECORSA
SERVOMOTOR SKP 15 000E2 ZONDER EINDSCHAK | SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 S.TOPE

4110 13010078 GASDRUCKWACHTER GW 150 A5 5-150MB MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 5-150MB PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 5-150MB
GASDRUKSCHAKELAAR GW 150 A5 5-150MB | PRESOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 5-150MB

4150 65301068 DRUCKABNAHMEROHR+VERSCHR. TUBE DE PRESSION GAZ AVEC RACCORD TUBO DELLA PRESSIONE GAS CON RACCORDO
GASDRUKBUIS MET AANSLUITING TUBO PRESION GAS CON RACOR

4160 13023188 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD COUDE RACCORDO A GOMITO
GEBOGEN AANSLUITING RACOR ACODADO
VERSCHRAUBUNG PF + PL RACCORD DROIT RACCORDO DESTRO

Ll Lot VERBINDING RECHT EMPALME RECTO

4200 65301066 O-RINGSATZ D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD KIT O-RING D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD KIT O-RING D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD
O-RINGSET D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD| KIT O-RING D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD
OP-GASFILTER DN65 OP-FILTRE GAZ DN65 OP-FILTRO GAS DN65

il LELLETDE OP-GASFILTER DN65 FILTRO GAS EXTERNO DN65

4411 13009704 FILTEREINSATZ DN65 /ANELLO ELEMENT FILTRANT DN65 /ANELLO ELEMENTO FILTRANTE DN65 /ANELLO
FILTERELEMENT DN65 /ANELLO ELEMENTO FILTRANTE DN65 /ANELLO

5010 65311362 PRUEFBRENNER M.DRUCKKNOPFHAHN PB2 BRULEUR ESSAI AVEC B. POUSSOIR PB2 BRUCIATORE DI PROVA CON PULSANTE PB2
PROEFBRANDER MET DRUKKNOP PB2 QUEMADOR DE PRUEBA CON PULSADOR PB2

5130 65326220 MAX. GASDRUCKWAECHTER UB50 A2+KABEL L600 | PRESSOSTAT GAZ MAX. UB50 A2+CABLE L600 PRESSOSTATO GAS MASS.UB50 A2+CAVO L600

GASDRUKSCHAKELAAR MAX.UB50 A2+KABEL L600

PRESOSTATO GAS MAX.UB50 A2+CABLE L600

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A




o= -
[ ] 1]
1005 13009640 MPOKNALKA/BO3AYLUH.KAMEPA 109X6X7 MPO®UIT.|  GAXETA/CAIXA DE AR 109X6X7 PERFILADO USZCZELKA/KOMORA POWIET. 109X6X7 PROFIL.
CONTASI/HAVA KUTUSU 109X6X7 PROFILLI
1020 13009641 130MALMA BO3OYXO3AEOPHUKA ISOLAMENTO CAIXA DE ENTRADA DE AR USZCZELKA SKRZYNKI POWIETRZA
HAVA KUTUSU YALITIMI
1041 65326804 CEPBO[IBWIAT.STE4,5Q3.51/6L 3NM+CAB.L1000 SERVOMOTOR STE4,5 Q3.51/6L 3NM+CAB.L1000 SERWOMOTOR STE4,5 Q3.51/6L 3NM+CAB.L1000
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 L 3NM
1051 65326227 BO3YLUHAA 3ACMOHKA B CBOPE V6/NC160-210 FLAP DE AR EQUIP. V6/NC160-210 PRZEPUSTNICA PO.Z OSPRZETEM V6/NC160-210
DONANIMLI HAVA KLAPESI V6/NC160-210
1071 65326226 LEPXATENb CEPBO[IBUTATEb SUPORTE SERVOMOTOR WSPORNIK SERWOMOTOR
DESTEGI SERVOMOTOR
1080 13010055 TMPOKIALKA/KOPTYC-TOJTOBA D218X8/5X10 GAXETA/CARCACA-CABECA D218X8/5X10 USZCZELKA/OBUDOWA-GLOWA D218X8/5X10
CONTASI/KARTER-KAFA D218X8/5X10
1090 13016845 MY®TA MPOMYCKA NPOBOLA/KAPTEP PASSA-CABOS/CAIXA PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU/OBUDOWA
KABLO KANALI/KARTER
1100 65301016 KOXYX CEPbIA 590X547X476+BUHT/V 5-6 COBERTURA CINZA 590X547X476+PARAF./V 5-6 OSLONA SZARY 590X547X476+SRUBA/V 5-6
KAPAGI GRI 590X547X476+VIDASI/V 5-6
1101 65300519 BUHT C MNOCKOW rONOBKON M5X15 PARAFUSO CABECA PLANA M5X15 SRUBA Z LBEM NITOWYM PLASKIM M5X15
DUZ BASLI VIDA M5X15
1102 13009772 TMPOKITALKA/KOXYX 10X3 L1000 GAXETA/COBERTURA 10X3 L1000 USZCZELKA/OSLONA 10X3 L1000
CONTASI/KAPAGI 10X3 L1000
MPVBO[bI ACS150 3KW CONVERSOR FREQ. ACS150 3KW PRZETWORNICA ACS150 3KW
1105 65326446 SURUCULER ACS150 3KW
1107 65326448 SJEKTPOLIBUTAT.2,2KW+[ATHNK/BAPVIATOPA MOTOR 2,2KW+SENSOR INDUCT./VARIADOR SILNIK 2,2KW+ROTAT.CZUJINIK/REGULACJA
MOTORU 2,2KW+SENSOR/HIZ VARYATOR
65326449 QIEKTPO/IBUIAT.2 SKW+IATH/K/BAPUATOPA MOTOR 2,5KW+SENSOR INDUCT./VARIADOR SILNIK 2,5KW+ROTAT.CZUINIKIREGULACJA
MOTORU 2,5KW+SENSOR/HIZ VARYATOR
JATYVK NAMUR D25 SENSOR NAMUR D25 CZUINIK NAMUR D25
L el SENSOR NAMUR D25
CMOTPOBOE CTEKIIO VIGIA SZKtO PODGLADU
140 | 13010008 | GHOTPOBCES
MPOXOAHAA BTYIIKA AiNA NPOBOLOB PASSA-CABO DELAWNICA KABLOWA
145 | 130m4004 | PROXOMAT T
KOHOEHCATOP 224F 2P 3MM CAPACITOR 22yF 2P 3MM KONDENSATOR 22yF 2P 3MM
1150 65326967 KONDENSATOR 22uF 2P 3MM
1165 13009807 ABUTATEb 0,45KW 230V D12,7 GMP MOTOR 0,45KW 230V D12,7 GMP SILNIK 0,45KW 230V D12,7 GMP
0,45KW 230V D12,7 GMP MOTOR
1170 13009748 BO3ﬂYLI.|I:|bIM BbIMPAMUTEb 148/162 4BL. RECICLAGEM DE AR 148/162 4BL. PROSTOWNIK POWIETRZA 148/162 4LOP.
HAVA DUZELTICI 148/162 4BL.
172 13009806 COE[l. My®TA HACOC/[IBUIrATEIb H-B ACOPLAMENTO BOMBA/MOTOR H-B SPRZEGLO POMPY/SILNIKA H-B
POMPA/H-B MOTOR AKUPLEMANI
1175 13009802 MA3YTHBbI HACOC AJ6 CC 1004 BOMBA DE COMBUSTIVEL AJ6 CC 1004 POMPA PALIWA AJ6 CC 1004
AJ6 CC 1004 YAKIT POMPASI
1180 13014194 OUNBTP TOMNMBA 1501 / HACOC AJ6 FILTRO OIL 1504 / BOMBA AJ6 FILTR OIL 150 / POMPA AJ6
FILTRE OIL 1501 / POMPA AJ6
1181 13014193 MPOKMAIKA/KOXYX-HACOC SUN AJ GAXETA/COBERTURA-BOMBA SUN AJ USZCZELKA/OStONA-POMPA SUN AJ
CONTASI/KAPAK-POMPA SUN AJ
TYPB/HA D240X114 d24 TURBINA D240X114 d24 WIMIK D240X114 d24
— LALLEIEE D240X114 d24 TURBIN
13009737 TYPB/HA D250X114 d24 TURBINA D250X114 d24 WIMIK D250X114 d24
D250X114 d24 TURBIN
1200 13020723 KPOHLUTEH MHEBMOPENE [i32 BASE MANOSTATO AR D32 WSPORNIK CZUJNIKA CISNI. POWIET. D32
HAVA BASING SALTERI MESNEDI D32
1201 13014419 LWTYLEP/WNAHI G1/4IM16X1,5 CONECTOR/MANGUEIRA G1/4IM16X1,5 ZtACZE/USZCZELKA G1/4IM16X1,5
G1/4/M16X1,5 RAKOR/HORTUM
1202 13014676 LWITYLEP/WNAHI G1/8/M14X1,5 CONECTOR/MANGUEIRA G1/8/M14X1,5 ZtACZE/USZCZELKA G1/8/M14X1,5
G1/8/M14X1,5 RAKOR/HORTUM
LUNAHT MA3YTH., iN. 1,5 M MANGUEIRA COMBUSTIVEL C. 1,5M PRZEWOD PALIWOWY L 15 M
1203 13009815 L 1.5M YAKIT HORTUMU
LUTTAHI M14X1,5X2 L1300 MANGUEIRA M14X1,5X2 C1300 USZCZELKA M14X1,5X2 L1300
LiLe LELLEED: M14X1,5X2 L1300 HORTUM
1210 65300021 PENE [JAB. BO3[IYXA 604.92 1-10MB MANOSTATO DE AR 604.92 1-10MB CZUINIK CIS. POW. 604.92 1-10MB
HAVA BASINC SALT. 604.92 1-10MB
1220 13009739 ABUTATENb 2,2KW230/400V D24+PA3bEM MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+PLUGUE SILNIK 2,2 KW 230/400 V D24 + GNIAZDO
MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+PRIZ
13009740 ABUTATE/b 2,5KW230/400V D24+PA3bEM MOTOR 2,5KW230/400V D24+PLUGUE SILNIK 2,5 KW 230/400 V D24 + GNIAZDO
MOTOR 2,5KW230/400V D24+PRIZ
TPYEKA MBX MPO3PAYHBI D4/6 TUBO PVC TRANSPARENTE D4/6 RURKA D4/6
1230 | 1307 | TPVEKATE
1235 13009738 POSETKA BO3AYWHOE IABNEHWE HEOB.DO,7L145| TOMADA PRESSAO AR TUBEIRA DO,7 L145 WTYCZKA CISNIEN.POW.PRZYSTAWKA DO,7 L145
PRIZ HAVA BASINCI BAGLANTI ELE.DO,7 L145
1422 65321365 KPBILLIKA PACTIONOXEHVE ®OTOSMEMEHT TAMPA PARA LOCALIZAGAO FOTOCELULA POKRYCIE LOKALIZACJI FOTOKOMORKI

HUCRE KONUMU ICIN KAPAK

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A

CB-VGL6M(V) /ITC

Dual-Fuel burner

17



@=

BXXXXXXX

[ 1]

[ 1]

1505

1510

1511

1525

1530

1540

1545

1550

1560

1570

1580

CB-VGL6M(V) /ITC

1600

1610

1620

1640

1645

1655

1660

Dual-Fuel burner

1670

1675

1690

1695

1696

1697

1698

1699

1700

1710

1715

1720

1800

1810

1815

1820

1825

1830

13014716

13009663

13014120

65327806

13010007

13014009

13014009

65326869

65300992

65300993

13009661

65301060

65301061

65301062

13012980

65301111

65300046

65301000

13009743

13009800

65312274

65312242

65312275

65326222

65326221

65312244

65327124

65311790

65311791

65311918

65074309

65075804

65074309

65323150

65323140

13017720

KABENb SNMEKTPOK.+DIN/WI.5P L1500VS+1+2+3
KABLOSU EL.VANA+DIN/WIE.5P L1500VS+1+2+3

TPAHC®O PO3XWIA EBI 2X7,5 230V
ATESLEME TRAFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V

KABEITb 3MEKTPOKIT.+P.WIE.5P 5X0,75 L1250
KABLOSU EL.VANA+PL.WIE. 5P 5X0,75 L1250

MPEAOXPAHUTENb 5X20F STD 10A 250V
SIGORTA 5X20F STD 10A 250V

MEPEKMIOUYATE b ON-OFF
SALTER

MEPEKMIOYATENb
SALTER

MEPEKTIOYATEMb
SALTER

[IMCNNEV BIOKA YTIPABMEHUSA BT3XX
EKRAN KUTU BT3XX

MAHEIb YNPABNEHWA
KONTROL PANELI

MY®TA NPOKMANKV MPOBOJA [154/[147/136
KABLO KANALI D54/D47/D36

SATBOPINYNBT
TAPA | KONTROL PANELI

KABEIb P.IAB."A3A+PL.DIN/RAST3P L2000BT3
GAZ BAS.SALT.KABLOSU+DIN/RAST3P L2000BT3

KABENb FA30.KITAMAH+PL.DIN/2XRAST3P L1600
GAZ VANASI KABLOSU+PL.DIN/2XRAST3P L1600

KABEMNb TPAHC.PO3XW.+PL.3P/RAST3P L600BT3
KABLOSU ATESL.TRAF.+PL.3P/RAST3P L600BT3

®OTOPES/CTOP QRA 2 OITAHEL[+COLLAR
TURUNCU HUCRE 2 FLANS + BILEZIK

KABENb CEPBO[IBUTATE/Tb+PL.6P/RASTEP L1400
SERVOMOTOR KABLOSU+PLUG6EP/RAST6P L1400

KABEb P.IAB. BO3[IYXA+RAST2P/2X0,75 L710
HAVA BAS.SALT.KABLOSU+RAST2P/2X0,75 L710

KABENb 3M.BUrATENb+P.WIE.4P 4X1,5 L560
MOTORU KABLOSU+PLUGWIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560

KABEITb PO3XMIAD6,35/D4 L750X2 KOPTYC
ATESLEME KABLOSU D6,35/D4 L750X2 GOVDESI

KABEITb MOTOR GMP+PLUG 3P. L1700
KABLOSU MOTOR GMP+PLUG 3P. L1700

®OTOPE3NCTOP FFS08-UV1 659D31 - 5M W/O
HUCRE FFS08-UV1 659D31 - 5M W/O

AEPXATEb ®OTOPE3NCTOP FFS06/FFS08
DESTEGI HUCRE FFS06/FFS08

KOHCOTb LAM F152 659G0501
KONSOL LAM F152 659G0501

CWNOBOW KABETTb BT300/ LCM100 WK F152
GUC KABLOSU BT300/ LCM100 VEYA F152

KABEIb CELL UV L 620
KABLOSU CELL UV L 620

COEVHVTEN KABE/Tb BT300/LCM100 667P0515
BAGLANTI KABLOSU BT300/LCM100 667P0515

BITOK YMPABJTEHNA LCD 941.00 BT340
KUTU LCD 941.00 BT340

MOfYMb LCML00 (LSB-M 667R0500-1)
MODULU LCMZ00 (LSB-M 667R0500-1)

MOZY/lb DFM300 (LSB-M 667R0600-1)
MODULU DFM300 (LSB-M 667R0600-1)

MOIYNb VSM100 (LSB-M 667R0200-1)
VSM100 MODULU (LSB-M 667R0200-1)

BbIKIIOYATESTb LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ
KONTAKTOR LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ

TEMNOBOE PEJIE LOV RF9 4.5-7.5A
TERMIK ROLE LOV RF9 4.5-7.5A

BbIKIHOYATENb LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ
KONTAKTOR LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ

PEJIE/HAS BA3A FIN 94.74SMA
ROLE TABANI FIN 94.74SMA

PEJIE FIN 55.34.8.230.0054
ROLE FIN 55.34.8.230.0054

[IEPXATENb PETE FIN 95.05
95.05 FIN ROLE KAIDESI

CABO EL.VALV.+T.DINWI 5P L1500VS+1+2+3
TRANSFO IGNIGAO EBI 2X7,5 230V

CABO EL.VALV.+TOM. WIEL.5P 5X0,75 L1250
FUSIVEL 5X20F STD 10A 250V

INTERRUPTOR ON-OFF

INTERRUPTOR - FUNCIONAMENTO
INTERRUPTOR - FUNCIONAMENTO

VISOR UNIDADE DE CONTROLE BT3XX
PAINEL DE CONTROLE

PASSA-CABOS D54/D47/D36

OBTURADOR INTERFACE

CABO PRESSOST.GAS#T. DIN/RAST3P L2000BT3
CABO VALVULA GAS+TOM.DIN/2XRAST3P L1600
CABO TRAN.IGNIGAO+TOM.3P/RAST3P L600 BT3
CELULA QRA 2 FLANGE+COLLAR

CABO SERVOMOTOR STE+RAST6P/GP L1400
CABO PRESSOST.AR+RAST2P/2X0,75 L710
CABO MOTOR+TOMADA WIEL 4P 4X1,5 L560
CABO ENCENDIDO D6,35/D4 L750X2 CORPO
CABO MOTOR GMP+PLUG 3P. L1700
FOTOCELULA FFS08-UV1 659D31 - 5M WO
SUPORTE CELULA FFS06/FFS08

CONSOLE LAM F152 659G0501

CABO ALIMENTACAO BT300/ LCM100 OU F152
CABO CELL UV L 620

CABO DE CONEXAO BT300/LCM100 667P0515
PROGRAMADOR LCD 941.00 BT340

MODULO LCM100 (LSB-M 667R0500-1)
MODULO DFM300 (LSB-M 667R0600-1)
MODULO VSM100 (LSB-M 667R0200-1)
CONTACTOR LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ
RELE TERM. LOV RF9 4.5-7.5A

CONTACTOR LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ
BASE DO RELE FIN 94.74SMA

RELE FIN 55.34.8.230.0054

SUPORTE RELE FIN 95.05

PRZEWOD EL.ZAWOR+DIN/WI5P L1500VS+1+2+3
TRANSFO ZAPLONOWY EBI 2X7,5 230V
PRZEWOD EL.ZAWOR+PL.WIE.5P 5X0,75 L1250
BEZPIECZNIK 5X20F STD 10A 250V
PRZELACZNIK

PRZELACZNIK

PRZELACZNIK

WYSWIETLACZ MODUL BT3XX

TABLICA WSKAZNIKOW

PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU D54/D47/D36
PRZEPUSTNICA / PULPIT

PRZEWOD CZUJ.CIS.GAZ+DIN/RAST3P L2000BT3
PRZEWOD ZAWOR GAZOWY+DIN/2XRAST3P L1600
PRZEWOD TRAN.ZAPL.+PLUG3P/RAST3P L600BT3
KOMORKA QRA 2 FLANGE+COLLAR

PRZEWOD SERWOMOTOR+PLUGBP/RAST6P L1400
PRZEWOD CZUJ.CIS.POW.+RAST2P/2X0,75 L710
PRZEWOD SILNIK+PLUGWIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560
PRZEWOD ALU. D6,35/D4 L750X2 CIALO
PRZEWOD MOTOR GMP+PLUG 3P. L1700
FOTOKOMORKA FFS08-UV1 659D31 - 5M W/O
WSPORNIK FOTOKOMORKA FFS06/FFS08
KONSOLA LAM F152 659G0501

KABEL ZASILAJACY BT300/ LCM100 LUB F152
PRZEWOD CELL UV L 620

POFACZENIOW. KABEL BT300/LCM100 667P0515
MODUL LCD 941.00 BT340

MODUL LCM100 (LSB-M 667R0500-1)

MODUL DFM300 (LSB-M 667R0600-1)

MODUL VSM100 (LSB-M 667R0200-1)

STYCZNIK LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ
PRZEKAZNIK TERMICZNY LOV RF9 4.5-7.5A
STYCZNIK LOV BG0910A 230/50-60HZ
PODSTAWA PRZEKAZNIKA FIN 94.74SMA
PRZEKAZNIK FIN 55.34.8.230.0054

WSPORNIK PRZEKAZNIKA FIN 95.05

18

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A




o= -
] 1]
PETIE FIN 40.52 + 3AXUM RELE FIN 40.52 + MOLAS PRZEKAZNIK FIN 40.52 + CLIP
1835 13017721 ROLE FIN 40.52 + KLiP
2020 13009712 [IE®NEKTOP D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL. DEFLECTOR D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL. DEFLEKTOR D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL.
DEFLEKTOR D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL.
13018284 [IE®NEKTOP D168/50 8SL 6DRIL. DEFLECTOR D168/50 8SL 6DRIL. DEFLEKTOR D168/50 8SL 6DRIL.
DEFLEKTOR D168/50 8SL 6DRIL.
2040 13009726 BIIOK GNEKTPOJIOB 27X55 d6 4D2X23 45°+BIHT BLOCO ELETROD.27X55 d6,4D2X23 45°+PARAF. | BLOK ELEKTROD 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45° +SRUBA
ELEKTROD BLOGU 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45°+VIDA.
LEPXATEMb 3MEKTPOLIA SUPORTE ELETRODO WSPORNIK ELEKTRODY
2041 13010050 ELEKTROT DESTEGI
2046 13010049 BYHT C BYPTUKOM MA4/BIIOK QNEKTPOLIOB PARAFUSO M4/BLOCO DE ELETRODOS SRUBA M4/BLOKADA ELEKTROD
M4 OMUZLU VIDA/ELEKTROT BLOGU
2047 13009725 ®JAHEL| 20X11X2,6 FIX. NEKTPOL FLANGE 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELETRODO KOLNIERZ 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELEKTRODA
FLANSI 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELEKTROD
2070 13009727 KABEb PO3XWIA D6,35/D6,35 L950X2 FOMNIOBA CABO ENCENDIDO D6,35/D6,35 L950X2 CABECA | PRZEWOD ALU. D6,35/D6,35 L950 X2 GLOWA
ATESLEME KABLOSU D6,35/D6,35 L950X2 KAFA
2071 13010056 KPYTTIbIA PASBEM 3AMATIbH. IPOBOJ MIOH. X2 | FICHA REDONDA CABO IGN.ION X2 WTYCZKA OKRAGLA KABLA ALU JON X2
iYON ALUMINYUM KABLO YUVARLAK Fi$ X2
2100 13018945 TOJIOBKA CrOPAHMS! DUAL FUEL L526 D156 CPL | CABEGA COMB.MISTO L526 D156 CPL. GLOWICA SPALANIA DUAL FUEL L526 D156 CPL
YANMA BASLIGI DUAL FUEL L526 D156 CPL.
13018946 TOMOBKA CTOPAHMS DUAL FUEL L726 D156 CPL |  CABEGA COMB.MISTO L726 D156 CPL. GLOWICA SPALANIA DUAL FUEL L726 D156 CPL
YANMA BASLIGI DUAL FUEL L726 D156 CPL.
13018947 TOJIOBKA CTOPAHMS! DUAL FUEL L626 D156 CPL | CABEGA COMB.MISTO L626 D156 CPL. GLOWICA SPALANIA DUAL FUEL L626 D156 CPL
YANMA BASLIGI DUAL FUEL L626 D156 CPL.
2101 13014682 NVHUSI OPCY. D42/10 L526 3 ®OPCY. D.FUEL LINEA BOQU.D42/10 L526 3 BOQU. DUAL FUEL UKLAD DYSZY D42/10 L526 3 DYSZY DUALFUEL
PUSK.M.HATTI D42/10 L526 3M.HATTI D.FUEL
13014683 NVHUS GOPCY. D42/10 L726 3 ®OPCY. D.FUEL LINEA BOQU.D42/10 L726 3 BOQU. DUAL FUEL UKELAD DYSZY D42/10 L726 3 DYSZY DUALFUEL
PUSK.M.HATTI D42/10 L726 3M.HATTI D.FUEL
13014684 TVHUS ®OPCY. D42/10 L626 3 ®OPCY. D.FUEL LINEA BOQU.D42/10 L626 3 BOQU. DUAL FUEL UKELAD DYSZY D42/10 L626 3 DYSZY DUALFUEL
PUSK.M.HATTI D42/10 L626 3M.HATTI D.FUEL
0-KOMbLIO DBX2 O-RING DBX2 O-RING DBX2
2102 13009812 O-RING D6X2
TA30BOE KOJEHO TU/KN COTOVELO GAS TUKN KOLANKO GAZ. T1/KN
2120 13009732 T1/KN GAZ DIRSEGI
13009733 TA30BOE KOMEHO T2/KL COTOVELO GAS T2/KL KOLANKO GAZ. T2/KL
T2/KL GAZ DIRSEGI
13009734 TA30BOE KOMEHO T3/KM COTOVELO GAS T3/KM KOLANKO GAZ. T3/KM
T3/KM GAZ DIRSEGI
0-KOMbLIO D75X4 O-RING D75X4 O-RING D75X4
2125 13009731 O-RING D754
2140 13009713 CONMNO MOPENKY D227/172/190 L343 TUR.D171 TUBO QUEIMAD.D227/172/190 L343 TURB.D171 RURA PALNIKA D227/172/190 L343 TURB.D171
BRULOR BORUSU D227/172/190 L343 TUR.D171
13009714 CONNO FOPENKM D227/172/190 L543 TUR.D171 TUBO QUEIMAD.D227/172/190 L543 TURB.D171 RURA PALNIKA D227/172/190 L543 TURB.D171
BRULOR BORUSU D227/172/190 L543 TUR.D171
13009715 COMMO FOPENKI D227/172/190 L443 TUR.D171 TUBO QUEIMAD.D227/172/190 L443 TURB.D171 RURA PALNIKA D227/172/190 L443 TURB.D171
BRULOR BORUSU D227/172/190 L443 TUR.D171
13009716 CONNO FOPENKY D227/160/205 L343 TUR.D171 TUBO QUEIMAD.D227/160/205 L343 TURB.D171 RURA PALNIKA D227/160/205 L343 TURB.D171
BRULOR BORUSU D227/160/205 L343 TUR.D171
13009717 CONNO FOPENKM D227/160/205 L543 TUR.D171 TUBO QUEIMAD.D227/160/205 L543 TURB.D171 RURA PALNIKA D227/160/205 L543 TURB.D171
BRULOR BORUSU D227/160/205 L543 TUR.D171
13009718 COMMO FOPESKI D227/160/205 L443 TUR.D171 TUBO QUEIMAD.D227/160/205 L443 TURB.D171 RURA PALNIKA D227/160/205 L443 TURB.D171
BRULOR BORUSU D227/160/205 L443 TUR.D171
[ATYK IABNIEHA RL/8 TOMADA DE PRESSAQ R1/8 GNIAZDO CISNIENIOWE R1/8
2145 13009722 R1/8 BASING PRIZi
LUTYLIEP, MPABbIV CONEXAO DIREITA ZLACZE PRAWE
2146 13009721 SAG RAKOR
2147 13009816 SAMBIKAIOLLAS NNACTUHA RTC B CBOPE H-G PLACA FECHAM.RTC EQ. H-G PLYTA FERM. RTC EQ. H-G
H-G KAPATMA LEVHASI DONANIMI
2148 13009817 KPBILLIKA NOZZLE ROD174X90 D63INC160-210/V6 | TAMPA LINEA BOQ. 174X90 D63/NC160-210/V6 POKRYWA NOZZ.ROD 174X90 D63/INC160-210/V6
KAPAK NOZZLE ROD 174X90 D63/NC160-210/V6
2150 13009719 MPOKMAKA/GTAHEL, TOPESKY 335X326X3 D250 | GAXETA/FLANGE QUEIMADOR 335X326X3 D250 | USZCZELKA/KOLNIERZ PAL.335X326X3 D250
CONTASI/BRULOR FLANSI 335X326X3 D250
2170 13009723 KOMMI-T BYHT KPEMMEH TPYBbI FOPENKM (X3) |  KIT PARAFUSO FIX. TUBO QUEIMADOR (X3) ZESTAW SRUB MOCOW. RURA PALNIKA (X3)
BRULOR TUPU TESBIT VIDASI KiTi (X3)
2500 13009811 TVIPOPACTIPELETNMTENb B CBOPE (3X PEXIAM) | CJ. VALV. CONTROLE DEBITO (3 ESTAG.) DYSTRYBUTOR HYDRAUL. EQ. (3ALL)
HIDROLIK DISTRIBUTOR TAKIMI (3ALL)
2510 13009813 QMEKTPOKTAMAH LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW VALVULA SOLENOIDE LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW CEWKA LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW
LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW ELEKTROVANA
OBMOTKA LUCIFER 9W BOBINA LUCIFER 9W CEWKA LUCIFER 9 W
2520 13009814 9W LUCIFER BOBIN
65300750 OBMOTKA PAR 32MM 115V 14W BOBINA PAR 32MM 115V 14W CEWKA PAR 32MM 115V 14W

BOBIN PAR 32MM 115V 14W

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A

CB-VGL6M(V) /ITC

Dual-Fuel burner

19



@=

BXXXXXXX

[ 1]

[ 1]

2600

2710

2711

2712

2714

2718

2785

3305

3310

3312

3317

CB-VGL6M(V) /ITC

3319

3335

3350

3352

3360

3370

Dual-Fuel burner

3400

3450

3505

3510

3512

3517

3519

3600

3630

3700

3910

3911

4005

4010

4012

4017

4019

13009724

13010048

13007041

13010046

13010047

13014075

13018948

65300527

65312327

65301268

65301267

65312458

13010078

13009693

13009722

13022996

65300008

13022416

13022417

65301065

65322637

65300527

65312327

65301268

65301267

65312458

65301067

13010078

65301066

13009703

13009704

65300527

65312327

65301268

65301267

65312458

OCBb/LIAPHWP TEINO-TOI0B.D12X210+D12X83 90°
AKSI/MENTES.VUC -KAFA D12X210+D12X83 90°

MPYHARNEX. KOMNAEKT, MPUPOLH. A3
DOGAL GAZ KiTi ERISIMI

MPVHAZITEXH. KOMITEKT MIPOMAH
PROPAN KiTi ERISIMi

SATBOP/[IN®®Y30P
TAPA/ DIFUZOR

QNodY30P FA3A D28 L170 6 SL.+RING (6PCS)
GAZ DIFUZOERU D28 L170 6 SL.+RING(6 PCS),

[MO®Y30P FA3A D6/4 L151 IGNITION
GAZ DIFUZOERU D6/4 L151 IGNITION

OrHEBAS 'ON.L246 D156/75/14 6 DRIL.D25
GAZ KAFA L246 D156/75/14 6 DRIL.D25

CEPBO[IBUIAT.STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABE.L600
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R KABLO L600|

KOXYX 125X79X73/CEPBOLIBUTATESTb STE 4,5
KAPAGI 125X79X73/SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5

TA30BBI/ KIAMAH 164X164 DN65 L200+STE
GAZ KLAPESI 164X164 DN65 L200+SERVOM.STE

OUKCIPY. YTMOP,BPALLAIOLL./OCb STE 4.5 0.8NM
ROTATIF STOPER /STANDART AKS 4.5 0.8NM

MY®TA NMPOKNALKM MPOB DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2
KABLO KANALI DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

PENE [JAB. BO3[IYXA GW 150 A5 5-150MB
GAZ BASINC SALT. GW 150 A5 5-150MB

KOJNEKTOP B CBOPE RP2
MANIFOLD KMPL. RP2

BATHUK ABNEHVA R1/8
R1/8 BASING PRIZI

TA30BBI/ KIAMAH MBC700 SE S82 RP1 1/4+GPS
GAZ VANASI MBC700 SE S82 RP1 1/4+GW150

TA30BbI/ KIAMAH MBC1200 SE S82 RP2+GW150
GAZ VANASI MBC1200 SE S82 RP2+GPS GW150

¢MﬂbTPYIOU.lMI7| ONIEMEHT MBC 700
FILTRE ELEMANI MBC 700

@MﬂbTPWOI.LlVII?I OMNEMEHT MBC 1200
FILTRE ELEMANI MBC 1200

0O-KOMbLIA D70+D74X3+D115/77/MBC700-1200
O-RING KIT D70+D74X3+D115/77/MBC700-1200

OITAHEL| MBA15/420 RP1 1/2 + BAI.JABNEHVNEM
FLANSI MB415/420 RP1 1/2+BASING MUSLUGU

CEPBO[BUIAT.STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABE.L600
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R KABLO L600

KOXYX 125X79X73/CEPBOIBUTATESb STE 4,5
KAPAGI 125X79X73/SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5

TA30BbI/ KIAMAH 164X164 DNG5 L200+STE
GAZ KLAPESI 164X164 DNG5 L200+SERVOM.STE

®UKCIPY. YNOP,BPALLAIOLL./OCb STE 4.5 0.8NM
ROTATIF STOPER /STANDART AKS 4.5 0.8NM

MY®TA NMPOKITAAKM MPOB DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2
KABLO KANALI DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

TA30BbI/ KIAMAH MBC1900 SE DN65+GPS GW150
GAZ VANASI MBC1900 SE DN65

PEJE IAB. BO3[YXA GW 150 A5 5-150MB
GAZ BASING SALT. GW 150 A5 5-150MB

0-KOTbLIA D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD
O-RING KIT D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD

A3 OUNbTP BHELIHVI DNG5.
DN65 HARICI GAZ FILTRESI

GJ!/IJ']bTPYlOI.LlVIIZ ONEMEHT DN65 /ANELLO
FILTRE ELEMANI DN65 /ANELLO

CEPBO[IBUIAT.STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABE.L600
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R KABLO L600|

KOXYX 125X79X73/CEPBO[IBUTATESb STE 4,5
KAPAGI 125X79X73/SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5

TA30BbI/ KITAMAH 164X164 DN65 L200+STE
GAZ KLAPESI 164X164 DNG5 L200+SERVOM.STE

OUKCIPY. YTMOP,BPALLAIOLL./OCb STE 4.5 0.8NM
ROTATIF STOPER /STANDART AKS 4.5 0.8NM

MY®TA NMPOKNALKM MPOB DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2
KABLO KANALI DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

HASTE/DOBR.CORPO-CABE.D12X210+D12X83 90°
ACESS. KIT GAS NATURAL

ACESS. KIT PROPANO

OBTURADOR/DIFUSOR

DIFUSOR GAS D28 L170 6 SL.+RING (6 PCS)
DIFUSOR GAS D6/4 L151 IGNICAO

CABECA GAS 246 D156/75/14 6 DRIL.D25
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +CABO L600
COBERTURA 125X79X73/SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5
VALVULA GAS 164X164 DNG5 L200+SERVOM.STE
PARADA ROTAGAO VEIO STE 4,5 0,8NM
PASSA-CABOS DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2
PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 5-150MB
COLETOR COMPLETO RP2

TOMADA DE PRESSAO R1/8

VALVULA GAS MBC700 SE S82 RP1 1/4+GW150
VALVULA GAS MBC1200 SE S82 RP2+GPS GW150
ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MBC 700

ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MBC 1200

KIT O-RING D70+D74X3+D115/77/MBC700-1200
FLANGE MB415/420 RP1 1/2 + TOMA DE PRES.
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +CABO L600
COBERTURA 125X79X73/SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5
VALVULA GAS 164X164 DN65 L200+SERVOM.STE
PARADA ROTAGAO VEIO STE 4,5 0,8NM
PASSA-CABOS DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

VALVULA GAS MBC1900 SE DN65+P.GAS GW150
PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 5-150MB

KIT O-RING D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD
FILTRO GAS EXTERNO DN65

ELEMENTO FILTRANTE DN65 /ANELLO
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +CABO L600
COBERTURA 125X79X73/SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5
VALVULA GAS 164X164 DN65 L200+SERVOM.STE
PARADA ROTAGAO VEIO STE 4,5 0,8NM

PASSA-CABOS DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

OS/ZAWIAS CIALO-GLOWA D12X210+D12X83 90°
AKCESORIA ZESTAWU GAZ. NATURALNY
AKCESORIA KIT PROPAN
PRZEPUSTNICA/DYFUZOR

DYSZA GAZU D28 L170 6 SL.+RING (6 PCS)
DYSZA GAZU D6/4 L151 IGNITION

GLOWICA GAZ L246 D156/75/14 6 DRIL.D25
SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABEL L600
OSLONA 125X79X73/SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5
ZAWOR GAZU 164X164 DN65 L200+SERWOMO.STE
ODBOJNIK OBROTOWY /0S STE 4.5 0,8 NM
PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU DIM.34X15/12 D6,2
CZUINIK CIS. GAZU GW 150 A5 5-150MB
KOLEKTOR KOMPL. RP2

GNIAZDO CISNIENIOWE R1/8

ZAWOR GAZOWY MBC700 SE S82 RP1 1/4+GW150
ZAWOR GAZOWY MBC1200 SE S82 RP2+GW150
WKLAD FILTRA MBC 700

WKEAD FILTRA MBC 1200

ZES.O-RING D70+D74X3+D115/77/MBC700-1200
KOLNIERZ MB415/420 RP1 1/2 + ZATYCZKA
SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABEL L600
OStONA 125X79X73/SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5
ZAWOR GAZU 164X164 DN65 L200+SERWOMO.STE
ODBOJNIK OBROTOWY /OS STE 4.5 0,8 NM
PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU DIM.34X15/12 D6,2
ZAWOR GAZOWY MBC1900 SE DN65+GPS GW150
CZUINIK CIS. GAZU GW 150 A5 5-150MB
ZEST.0-RING D70X3+D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD
FILTR ZEWNETRZNY DN 65

WKLAD FILTRA DN65 /ANELLO

SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABEL L600
OSLONA 125X79X73/SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5
ZAWOR GAZU 164X164 DN65 L200+SERWOMO.STE
ODBOJNIK OBROTOWY /OS STE 4.5 0,8 NM

PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU DIM.34X15/12 D6,2

20

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A




o= -
[ -

4030 13020958 COEAVHVTEN KABESb AGA 62 PLUG DIN L270 CABO CONEXAO AGA 62 TOMADA DIN L270 PRZEWOD POLACZYC AGA 62 WTYCZKA DIN L270
KABLOSU BAG AGA 62 FIS DIN L270

4100 65323661 TA30BbIV KIAMAH VGD40 065 DN65 VALVULA GAS VGDA40 065 DN65 ZAWOR GAZOWY VGD40 065 DN65
GAZ VANASI VGD40 065 DN65

4102 65107100 CEPBOABWIATEIb SKP25.003 E2 BE3 KOHLIEBbI SERVOMOT. GAS SKP25.003 E2 SEM FIM CURSO | SERWOSILNIK SKP25.003E2 BEZ WYLACZNIKI
SERVOMOTOR SKP 25.003 E2 LIMIT ANAHTAR

4105 13020951 JICM. MEXAHW3M A3 SKP15.000E2 S.KOHLIEBO/ | ATUADOR GAS SKP15.000E2 S.FIM CURSO SILOWNIK GAZ. SKP15.000E2 S.WYLKRANCOWY
KURS SONSUZ SKP15.000E2 GAZ SERVOMOTORU

4110 13010078 PENE [JAB. BO3[IYXA GW 150 A5 5-150MB PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 5-150MB CZUINIK CIS. GAZU GW 150 A5 5-150MB
GAZ BASING SALT. GW 150 A5 5-150MB

4150 65301068 TPYBKA OTBOPA [JABJTEHNA TA3A CO LUTYLIEP. TUBO DE PRESSAO GAS COM CONEXAO RURA CISNIENIA GAZU ZE ZtACZEM
RAKORLU GAZ BASINC BORUSU
YIMOBO WTYLIEP CONEXAO COTOVELO ZtACZKA TYPU KOLANKO

4160 13023188 DIRSEKLI RAKOR
WUTYLIEP, MPABbIN CONEXAO DIREITA ZtACZE PRAWE

ar | 100721 | STAER TPA

4200 65301066 O-KOIbLIA D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD KIT O-RING D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD ZEST.0-RING D70X3+D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD
O-RING KIT D70X3+ D115/77(2)/MBC1900/VGD
TA3 OUMbTP BHELLHWI DN65 FILTRO GAS EXTERNO DN65 FILTR ZEWNETRZNY DN 65

il LSO DN65 HARICI GAZ FILTRESI

4411 13009704 ¢V|J'IbTPWOLLlVIl7I QIIEMEHT DN65 /ANELLO ELEMENTO FILTRANTE DN65 /ANELLO WKLAD FILTRA DNB5 /ANELLO
FILTRE ELEMANI DN65 /ANELLO

5010 65311362 VICTILITATENBHAS FOPEMKA C KHOMKOV PB2 QUEIMADOR DE ENSAIO COM B. PRESSAO PB2 | PALNIK TEST Z PRZYCISKIEM PB2
BASMA DUGMESI ILE BRULOR TEST PB2

5130 65326220 PEIE [IAB. FA3A MAKCW. UB50A2 KABEIb L600 PRESSOSTATO GAS MAX.UB50 A2+CABO L600 CZUINIK CIS. GAZU MAKS.UB50A2+PRZEW.L600

GAZ BASINC SALT. MAKSI.UB50A2+KABLOSU

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A

CB-VGL6M(V) /ITC

Dual-Fuel burner

21



Dual-Fuel burner . CB-VGL6M(V) /ITC

22

BXXXXXXX

il

il

1l

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A



BXXXXXXX

il

il

1l

Dual-Fuel burner . CB-VGL6M(V) ITC

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A

23



CB-VGL6M(V) /ITC

Dual-Fuel burner

ADDRESSES

https://www.elco-burners.com

www.elco.net

LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS

/ : Maintenance parts / Pieces d'entretien / Materiali di consumo /
: Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen

ny : Wearing parts / Pieces d'usure / Parti di usura

v . Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

: Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication & la demande /
* : Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all'ordine / Articulo no almacenado, fabricacion previa solicitud /
: Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

SERIAL NUMBER
7 Characters : 00001 /KA

Sequencial number —

8 Characters : 00001 /L 09

Sequencial number

11 Characters : 2007 1370 P 07
Year of manufacture

Trimester of manufacture : from Ato D

Year of manufacture : ————>» K = 2003
L = 2004
M = 2005
etc ...

Month of manufacture

Year of manufacture : 3 K = 2003
L - 2004
M = 2005
etc ...

Month of manufacture

Year of manufacture : P = 2007

Sequencial number R = 2008
S = 2009
T = 2010
U= 2011
W= 2012
X w2013
Y = 2014
Z = 2015

18 Characters : 070115 000000000001

Sequencial number
Manufacturing day (07) / Month (01) / Year (15)

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size,

the conception or the material of the products.

06/2019-R8220337-420011043000A





